
Cadets Activity Plan October-December 2025 

*External event that incurs an additional cost. All other sessions are included in Cadets Memberships. Casual rate $35  
* Internal special activities 

WEEK  October LOCATION  TIME WHAT’S HAPPENING 

39 Wednesday 1st October Gold Foundation  5:00pm–6:30pm General Social Activities (games, arts & crafts, outside play) 

40 Wednesday 8th October Gold Foundation 5:00pm–6:30pm General Social Activities (games, arts & crafts, outside play) 

41 Wednesday 15th October North Terrace, 
adjacent, Morphett St, 
Adelaide SA 5000 

4:00pm–5:00pm Visiting MOD Museum 

42 Wednesday 22nd October Gold Foundation 5:00pm–6:30pm General Social Activities (games, arts & crafts, outside play) 
+ Making Halloween Decorations 

43 Wednesday 29th October Gold Foundation 5:00pm–6:30pm Halloween Party! 

 November LOCATION  TIME WHAT’S HAPPENING 

44 Wednesday 5th November Gold Foundation 5:00pm–6:30pm General Social Activities (games, arts & crafts, outside play) 

45 Wednesday 12th November Gold Foundation 5:00pm–6:30pm Chicken nuggets day!   

46 Wednesday 19th November Gold Foundation 5:00pm–6:30pm General Social Activities (games, arts & crafts, outside play) 
+ Pom Pom making 

47 Wednesday 26th November Glenelg Beach 5:00pm–6:30pm Trip to Glenelg Beach and Ice cream at Cold Rock  

 December LOCATION TIME WHAT’S HAPPENING 

48 Wednesday 3rd September Gold Foundation 5:00pm–6:30pm General Social Activities (games, arts & crafts, outside play)   
+ Making Christmas Decorations 

49 Wednesday 10th September Gold Foundation 5:00pm–6:30pm General Social Activities (games, arts & crafts, outside play) 
+ Christmas Card making 

50 Wednesday 17th September Gold Foundation 5:00pm–6:30pm General Social Activities (games, arts & crafts, outside play) 

51 Saturday 20th December Beach House 11am – 1:00pm End of Year Celebration! 


